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Warranty
Standard Warranty

Basic Warranty
Basic warranty 36 months/36,000 miles

Powertrain Warranty
Powertrain warranty 60 months/100,000 miles

Corrosion Perforation
Corrosion perforation warranty 60 months/unlimited

Roadside Assistance Warranty
Roadside warranty 60 months/60,000 miles

Hybrid/Electric Components Warranty
Hybrid/electric components warranty 96 months/100,000 miles
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Major Equipment
(Based on selected options, shown at right) Exterior: Agate Black
10-speed automatic Interior: Charcoal Black w/Unique HD Cloth

Front Bucket Seats w/Vinyl Rear

* 18 x 8-inch front and rear black steel wheels * Class III tow rating

* P255/60RW18 AS BSW front and rear tires * Overdrive transmission

* Lock-up transmission * Transmission electronic control

* Alternator Amps: 250A * Stainless steel dual exhaust

* All-speed ABS and driveline traction control * Battery rating: 850CCA

* HD lead acid battery * Fuel tank capacity: 21.40 gal.

* Steering wheel mounted audio controls * Bluetooth wireless audio streaming

* 8 inch primary display * AM/FM stereo radio

* AM/FM * Seek scan

* Auxiliary input jack * External memory control

* Vehicle body length: 198.8" * Wheelbase: 119.1"

* Standard ride suspension * Trip computer

* Rear window defroster * Power door mirrors

* Manual folding door mirrors * LED brake lights

* Deep tinted windows * Variable intermittent front windshield wipers

* Speed sensitive wipers * Automatic climate control

* Dual-zone front climate control * Rear under seat climate control ducts

* Driver front impact airbag * Seat mounted side impact driver airbag

* Passenger front impact airbag * Seat mounted side impact front passenger
airbag

As Configured Vehicle MSRP

STANDARD VEHICLE PRICE $48,550.00

Order Code 500A N/C

3.73 Axle Ratio Included

Tires: 255/60R18 AS BSW Included

Wheels: 18" x 8" 5-Spoke Painted Black Steel Included

Unique HD Cloth Front Bucket Seats w/Vinyl Rear Included

Monotone Paint Application STD

119" Wheelbase STD

Radio: AM/FM/MP3 Capable Included

50-State Emissions System STD

SYNC Phoenix Communication & Entertainment
System Included

Agate Black N/C

Charcoal Black w/Unique HD Cloth Front Bucket Seats
w/Vinyl Rear N/C

Engine: 3.3L V6 Direct-Injection N/C

Transmission: 10-Speed Automatic (44U) N/C

Front License Plate Bracket N/C

Global Lock/Unlock Feature N/C

Driver Only LED Bulb Spot Lamp (Unity) $400.00
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Major Equipment
* Airbag occupancy sensor * 7 airbags

* Electronic stability control system with anti-
rollover

* Manual rear child safety door locks

* Fixed rear seats * 35-30-35 folding rear seats

* Front facing rear seat * Fold forward rear seatback

* Height adjustable rear seat head restraints * Manual rear seat head restraint control

* 3 rear seat head restraints * Split-bench rear seat

* Bucket front seats * Driver seat with 8-way directional controls

* Front passenger seat with 8-way directional
controls

* Height adjustable front seat head restraints

* Manual front seat head restraint control * Manual reclining driver seat

* Power height adjustable driver seat * Power driver seat fore/aft control

* Power driver seat cushion tilt * Power reclining passenger seat

* Power height adjustable control passenger seat * Power passenger seat fore/aft control

* Cloth front seat upholstery * Vinyl front seatback upholstery

* Driver seat with 2-way power lumbar * Front passenger seat with 2-way power
lumbar

* 4-wheel disc brakes * 4-wheel antilock (ABS) brakes

* Brake assist system * Hill start assist

As Configured Vehicle MSRP

Front & Rear Police Wire Harness Connector Kit $200.00

Rear-Door Controls Inoperable $80.00

SUBTOTAL $49,230.00

Destination Charge $1,695.00

TOTAL $50,925.00
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Fuel Economy

City
N/A

Hwy
N/A
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As Configured Vehicle
Code Description MSRP

Base Vehicle

K8A Base Vehicle Price (K8A) $48,550.00

Packages

500A Order Code 500A N/C

Includes:
- 3.73 Axle Ratio
- Tires: 255/60R18 AS BSW
- Wheels: 18" x 8" 5-Spoke Painted Black Steel
  Includes polished stainless steel hub cover and center caps.
- Unique HD Cloth Front Bucket Seats w/Vinyl Rear
  Includes reduced bolsters, driver 6-way power track (fore/aft, up/down, tilt with manual recline, 2-
way power lumbar), passenger 8-way power track with 2-way power recline and 2-way power
lumbar and built-in steel intrusion plates in both driver/passenger seatbacks.
- Radio: AM/FM/MP3 Capable
  Includes 100 watt siren/speaker prep kit, clock, 4 speakers, 1 USB port, 8" color LCD screen
center-stack smart display, supports Android Auto and Apple CarPlay and fleet telematics modem.
Allows data to be provided to support Ford Pro telematics and data services via optional
subscription, including but not limited to vehicle location, speed, idle time, fuel, vehicle diagnostics
and maintenance alerts. Device enables optional telematics services through Ford or authorized
providers via paid subscription. Subscribe at https://fordpro.com/en-us/telematics/ or call 1-833-811-
FORD (3673).
  - SYNC Phoenix Communication & Entertainment System
  Includes hands-free voice command support compatible with most Bluetooth connected mobile
devices, 911 Assist, VHR, SYNC Services, AppLink, Bluetooth, steering wheel controls, USB port
and auxiliary input jack.

Powertrain

99B Engine: 3.3L V6 Direct-Injection N/C

136-MPH top speed. Deletes regenerative braking and lithium-ion battery pack; adds 250-amp
alternator and replaces 19-gallon tank with 21.4-gallon tank.

44U Transmission: 10-Speed Automatic
(44U)

N/C

STDAX 3.73 Axle Ratio Included

Wheels & Tires

STDTR Tires: 255/60R18 AS BSW Included

STDWL Wheels: 18" x 8" 5-Spoke Painted
Black Steel

Included

Includes polished stainless steel hub cover and center caps.

Seats & Seat Trim

9 Unique HD Cloth Front Bucket Seats
w/Vinyl Rear

Included

6



Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared for:
Village of Homewood
Prepared by: Nic Cortellini
12/17/2025 Currie Motors Fleet  | 10125 West Laraway Road Frankfort IL  | 60423

2026 Police Interceptor Utility AWD Base (K8A)

Price Level: 615 | Quote ID: 2025-HWPD1

As Configured Vehicle (cont'd)
Code Description MSRP

Includes reduced bolsters, driver 6-way power track (fore/aft, up/down, tilt with manual recline, 2-
way power lumbar), passenger 8-way power track with 2-way power recline and 2-way power
lumbar and built-in steel intrusion plates in both driver/passenger seatbacks.

Other Options

PAINT Monotone Paint Application STD

119WB 119" Wheelbase STD

STDRD Radio: AM/FM/MP3 Capable Included

Includes 100 watt siren/speaker prep kit, clock, 4 speakers, 1 USB port, 8" color LCD screen
center-stack smart display, supports Android Auto and Apple CarPlay and fleet telematics modem.
Allows data to be provided to support Ford Pro telematics and data services via optional
subscription, including but not limited to vehicle location, speed, idle time, fuel, vehicle diagnostics
and maintenance alerts. Device enables optional telematics services through Ford or authorized
providers via paid subscription. Subscribe at https://fordpro.com/en-us/telematics/ or call 1-833-811-
FORD (3673).

Includes:
- SYNC Phoenix Communication & Entertainment System
  Includes hands-free voice command support compatible with most Bluetooth connected mobile
devices, 911 Assist, VHR, SYNC Services, AppLink, Bluetooth, steering wheel controls, USB port
and auxiliary input jack.

67V Front & Rear Police Wire Harness
Connector Kit

$200.00

For connectivity to Ford PI Package solutions includes front (2) male 4-pin connectors for siren, (5)
female 4-pin connectors for lighting/siren/speaker, (1) 4-pin IP connector for speakers, (1) 4-pin IP
connector for siren controller connectivity, (1) 8-pin sealed connector, (1) 14-pin IP connector, rear
(2) male 4-pin connectors for siren, (5) female 4-pin connectors for lighting/siren/speaker, (1) 4-pin
IP connector for speakers, (1) 4-pin IP connector for siren controller connectivity, (1) 8-pin sealed
connector and (1) 14-pin IP connector.

153 Front License Plate Bracket N/C

51R Driver Only LED Bulb Spot Lamp
(Unity)

$400.00

68G Rear-Door Controls Inoperable $80.00

Locks, handles and windows. Can manually remove window or door disable plate with special tool.
Locks/windows operable from driver's door switches.

18D Global Lock/Unlock Feature N/C

Door-panel switches will lock/unlock all doors and rear liftgate. Eliminates the 45-second liftgate
lock release + paitro timer. Overhead liftgate button and blue liftgate release button on key fob will
not have any function when pressed with this option.

Emissions

425 50-State Emissions System STD

Exterior Color

UM_01 Agate Black N/C
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As Configured Vehicle (cont'd)
Code Description MSRP

Interior Color

9W_01 Charcoal Black w/Unique HD Cloth
Front Bucket Seats w/Vinyl Rear

N/C

SUBTOTAL $49,230.00

Destination Charge $1,695.00

TOTAL $50,925.00
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Pricing Summary - Single Vehicle

MSRP

Vehicle Pricing

Base Vehicle Price $48,550.00

Options $680.00

Colors $0.00

Upfitting $0.00

Fleet Discount $0.00

Fuel Charge $0.00

Destination Charge $1,695.00

Subtotal $50,925.00

Discount Adjustments

Discount Adjustments -$5,783.00

Total $45,142.00

Customer Signature Acceptance Date

9


